说明书
SP-
403曾芳梅 2020.11.09
备注：
尺寸：630mm×285mm±1mm
材质：80g双胶纸，双面单色印刷，不能透印
说明书需折页（折成宽度为105mm的长条) SP-
ShenZhen MTC Lux Co.,Ltd
MTCL-QR-RD-013B
3
SUSPENDED MOUNTING INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
1. Before installation, plug �xture into a 120V, 60Hz electrical outlet to check for proper operation. Then unplug and begin the installation. DO NOT ATTEMPT TO
    INSTALL WHILE PLUGGED IN.
2.  Fixture may be suspended mounted using the supplied eye hooks and chains.  Mounting hardware should be suitable for the intended application and mounted
     43”  apart for chain/v-hooks mount applications.
4. Attach one chain to each v-hook and hang each v hook on each open screw eyes located in the back of
    the �xture.
5. Place chain on open screw eye hook and level the �xture by increasing or decreasing the number of chain links
    between the open screw eye and the slot on the chain. Make sure the number of links on each chain (B) is the
    same. This will ensure that the �xture hangs level.
3. Insert open screw eye hooks into a wood joist.
www.topaz-usa.com 925 Waverly Ave • Holtsville, NY 11742 • 800-666-2852 • Fax: 631-758-8026 • ©2019 Topaz Lighting Corp. 2
PARALLEL CONNECTION
•  Note the length of the power cord of 63 inch.
•  It is not allowed to connect more than  Four shop lights in parallel connection.
•  Insert the power plug into the socket at the end of the following light.
5. Crimp the screw eyes with pliers to secure the chain.
6. Insert the power plug into the main socket.
7. Pull down the switch chain to turn on/o� the �xture.
www.topaz-usa.com 925 Waverly Ave • Holtsville, NY 11742 • 800-666-2852 • Fax: 631-758-8026 • ©2019 Topaz Lighting Corp. 3
Failure to follow any of these instructions could void product warranties.  For a complete listing of product Terms and Conditions,
please visit  www.topaz-usa.com/led- �xtures-warranty
Items:
SHL/42W/40K/120V-98
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
www.topaz-usa.com 925 Waverly Ave • Holtsville, NY 11742 • 800-666-2852 • Fax: 631-758-8026 • ©2019 Topaz Lighting Corp. 1
READ AND FOLLOW ALL SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS!
SHL/42W/40K/120V-98
 Make all electrical and grounded connections in accordance with local codes or the National Electrical Code.  If you are not familiar with
these codes and requirements, consult a quali�ed electrician.  This professional should be familiar with the construction and operation of
this product and hazards involved.  Failure to do so may result in serious personal injury.
To reduce the risk of �re, electric shock, personal injury, or property damage, please read and follow all safety instructions.  If you do not
understand these instructions or if any additional information is required, contact your local Topaz representative.  Retain these instructions
for maintenance reference.
Make certain electrical supply is OFF before energizing �xture.
Do not exceed the allowed supply voltage marked on the luminaire label  information.
WARNING
 Do not expose wires to any sharp objects such as
sheet metal to prevent wiring damage or abrasion.
To avoid risk of burn, be sure �xture temperature is
cool enough to touch before handling.
While the light is on, please avoid direct eye exposure.
Combustible materials should be kept away from
�xture/lens.
21
CAUTION